Addendum #1  to SJPC‐PDI‐21‐94 – March 30, 2022
Additional Information for Bidders:
Please see below charger information as requested at the March 29th Pre‐Bid Meeting:
 Borg Warner chargers are for the 200A and 100A circuits and are the same manual. The Borg
Warner LI‐C50‐500‐125 is for the 100A circuits (B&C size truck) and the LI‐C50‐500‐225 is for the
200A circuits (D size truck).
 A Stromcore Charger is for the 70A circuits at Broadway main substation (A size truck)
 The DM Series is for the Yard truck at Balzano Marine Terminal and only requires a receptacle to

Circuit
Breaker
Rating (*)
Minimu
m mains
cable
section
[V] [A] [kW]
[V] +/-10%
[Hz]
[A]
+/-10%
[kVA] [A]
[mmq/
awg]
LI-C10-500-020-US-01 50-500 20 10 3x480V – 60Hz 13 11 20
4mmq
AWG10
LI-C36-500-080-US-01 50-500 80 36 3x480V – 60Hz 48 40 80
16mmq
AWG6
LI-C50-500-125-US-01 50-500 125 50 3x480V – 60Hz 65 55 100
25mmq
AWG3
LI-C80-500-200-US-01 50-500 200 80 3x480V – 60Hz 108 90 160
35mmq
AWG3
LI-C90-500-225-US-01 50-500 225 90 3x480V – 60Hz 120 100 200
50mmq
AWG1/0
LI-C10-500-020-EU-01 50-500 20 10 3x400V – 50Hz 16 11 25
4mmq
AWG10
LI-C36-500-080-EU-01 50-500 80 36 3x400V – 50Hz 58 40 80
16mmq
AWG6
LI-C50-500-125-EU-01 50-500 125 50 3x400V – 50Hz 80 55 125
25mmq
AWG3
LI-C80-500-200-EU-01 50-500 200 80 3x400V – 50Hz 130 90 200
50mmq
AWG1/0
LI-C90-500-225-EU-01 50-500 225 90 3x400V – 50Hz 145 100 200
70mmq
AWG2/0
(*) Recommended Fuses: class J or class aM
(*) Recommended Circuit Breaker: class D or K.